IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com
Rev. A
10/02/2014
1
2Mx18, 1Mx36
36Mb DDR-IIP(Burst 4) CIO SYNCHRONOUS SRAM

10/02/2014
29
Ordering Information
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part No. Organization Package
450 MHz IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-450M3 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
 IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-450M3L 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-450M3 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-450M3L 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
400 MHz
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-400M3 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-400M3L 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-400M3 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-400M3L 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
333 MHz IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-333M3 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-333M3L 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-333M3 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-333M3L 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
300 MHz IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-300M3 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
 IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-300M3L 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-300M3 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-300M3L 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
Commercial Range: °C to +70°C
Speed Order Part No. Organization Package
450 MHz IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-450B4 1Mx36 165 FBGA (13x15 mm)
 IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-450B4L 1Mx36 165 FBGA (13x15 mm), lead free
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-450B4 2Mx18 165 FBGA (13x15 mm)
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-450B4L 2Mx18 165 FBGA (13x15 mm), lead free
400 MHz
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-400B4 1Mx36 165 FBGA (13x15 mm)
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-400B4L 1Mx36 165 FBGA (13x15 mm), lead free
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-400B4 2Mx18 165 FBGA (13x15 mm)
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-400B4L 2Mx18 165 FBGA (13x15 mm), lead free
333 MHz IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-333B4 1Mx36 165 FBGA (13x15 mm)
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-333B4L 1Mx36 165 FBGA (13x15 mm), lead free
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-333B4 2Mx18 165 FBGA (13x15 mm)
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-333B4L 2Mx18 165 FBGA (13x15 mm), lead free
300 MHz IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-300B4 1Mx36 165 FBGA (13x15 mm)
 IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-300B4L 1Mx36 165 FBGA (13x15 mm), lead free
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-300B4 2Mx18 165 FBGA (13x15 mm)
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-300B4L 2Mx18 165 FBGA (13x15 mm), lead free
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com
Rev. A
10/02/2014
30
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part No. Organization Package
450 MHz IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-450M3I 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
 IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-450M3LI 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-450M3I 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
 IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-450M3LI 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
400 MHz
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-400M3I 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-400M3LI 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-400M3I 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-400M3LI 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
333 MHz IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-333M3I 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)
IS61DDPB41M36A/A1/A2-333M3LI 1Mx36 165 FBGA (15x17 mm), lead free
IS61DDPB42M18A/A1/A2-333M3I 2Mx18 165 FBGA (15x17 mm)